



FOI REF: 21/635

4<sup>th</sup> January 2022

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

**I would like the organisation to review my freedom of information request below, that's focused around contract data for services around facilities management.**

- 1. Lift service and maintenance – Service contract for lift service and maintenance.**

[Please see details below.](#)

**Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:**

- 1. Supplier/Provider of the services**

[Rubax Lift Ltd](#)

- 2. Total Annual Spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.**

[Whilst the Trust holds the information requested, it is applying a Section 43\(2\) exemption in relation to this part of the request as the release of the information is likely to prejudice its commercial interests.](#)

[In applying the exemption consideration has been given to the public interest in enabling scrutiny of public sector decision making and the general public interest in accountability and transparency.](#)

[In this instance, we consider that the public interest in withholding the information is greater than the public interest in disclosing the information.](#)

Cont.../

3. **A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.**

Services provided under the contract are regular maintenance and repair of all Trust lifts

4. **The number of sites the contract covers**

7.

- 5 **The start date of the contract**

1<sup>st</sup> May 2018

6. **The end date of the contract**

30<sup>th</sup> April 2023

7. **The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.**

3 years with the possibility to extend for a further 2 years.

8. **Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.**

John Hinkley  
Estates Manager (Operational)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)